

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6298/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 10/03/2010 in CRLR No. 1061/2006 of The High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALBIR KUMAR BAWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gouranga Beswal, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Until further orders the operation and implementation of impugned order as also further proceedings before the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr.P.A. Court Master

(Indu Satija)